POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC.

## LETTER VIA E-MAIL TRANSMITTAL

A 3M Company

То:	Brian Kocsis	From:	Riku Ylipelkonen
Company:	TAMCO Ridge Anchors	Company:	Polyfoam Products, Inc.
E-mail:	bk@gometalroofing.com	E-mail:	riku@polyfoam.cc
CC:	Bob Ferrante	Date:	02/15/2010
Re:	TAMCO Ridge Anchors		

To Whom It May Concern,

Polyfoam Products, Inc. has participated in third party independent testing to verify that TAMCO Ridge Anchor products are compatible with Polyset® AH160 Roof Tile Adhesive. Polyfoam Products, Inc. approves the use of TAMCO Ridge Anchors with Polyset® AH160 Roof Tile Adhesive. Uplift results may be found in FBC Approval 2479.1 under LV Thompson Ridge.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at anytime.

Thank you, Riku Ylipelkonen Manager of Technical Services